

**Corrigendum to RFP for Procurement, implementation and Maintenance of Secure
Configuration Management (SCM) Solution
(REF No: IDBI-Bank/ITD/PPG/RFP/ 24-25 / 73 : March 21, 2025)**

Sr. No.	RFP Page no.	RFP Clause no.	Existing Clause	Modified/Revised Clause
1.	9	SCHEDULE OF EVENTS Last Date & Time for Bid submission.	April 16, 2025 up to 16:00 hours The bid documents have to be submitted through electronic mode through the e-Tendering Portal https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/EPROC// Please refer the instructions to the bidders for online mode <u>(Annexure-20)</u> .	April 21, 2025 up to 16:00 hours The bid documents have to be submitted through electronic mode through the e-Tendering Portal https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/EPROC// Please refer the instructions to the bidders for online mode <u>(Annexure-20)</u> .
2.	9	SCHEDULE OF EVENTS Date and Time for opening of Bid	April 16, 2025 up to 17:00 hours The bid documents have to be opened through electronic mode through the e-Tendering Portal https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/EPROC//	April 21, 2025 at 17:00 hours The bid documents have to be opened through electronic mode through the e-Tendering Portal https://eauction.auctiontiger.net/EPROC//

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Date: April 15, 2025

Place: Mumbai